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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 12/10/2019 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
12/3/2019
Total Receipts: 10,291 9,566 6,277
Feeder Cattle: 10,291(100.0%) 9,566(100.0%) 6,277(100.0%)

Special Note: *** All cattle flagged as Value Added are part of the Oklahoma Quality Beef Network program ***
*** Final report ***

Compared to last week: Feeder steers under 750 lbs traded 1.00-3.00 lower, over 750 1.00-2.00 highher. Feeder heifers sold mostly
steady. Demand good for all classes. Several large bunches on offer today. Steer and heifer calves sold unevenly steady as buyers were
being very cautious especially about days weaned and flesh conditions. Demand good to very good to very good for light weight weaned

calves; light to moderate for fleshy calves. Quality average to attractive. Supply included: 100% Feeder Cattle (60% Steers, 36% Heifers, 4%
Bulls). Feeder cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 61%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5 235 235 190.00 190.00  Value Added
13 275 275 185.00 185.00
10 348 348 190.00 190.00
17 331 331 177.50 177.50  Value Added
28 361-379 372 185.00-197.50 193.68
11 387 387 207.50 207.50  Thin Fleshed
6 388 388 189.00 189.00 Unweaned
102 404-442 427 185.00-189.00 186.89
42 423 423 185.00 185.00  Value Added
85 461-498 476 177.00-190.00 180.92
20 456-477 469 174.00-175.00 174.39 Unweaned
12 490 490 180.00 180.00  Value Added
152 510-545 528 160.00-180.00 168.10
7 509 509 185.00 185.00 Fancy
22 541-549 543 156.00-161.00 159.62 Unweaned
33 547 547 158.00 158.00  Value Added
190 551-599 570 154.00-162.00 157.33
70 554-588 579 145.00-154.00 148.48 Unweaned
8 587 587 147.00 147.00  Value Added
230 604-648 640 142.00-149.75 143.69
101 605-647 632 136.00-148.50 142.53 Unweaned
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STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
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Wt Range Avg Wt
340-341 341
355 355
438 438
432 432
468 468
457-499 474
460 460
520-548 535
504-538 520
558-584 569
555-598 581
554-562 558
603-642 628
601-647 624
655-699 670
653-695 675
674 674
701-740 734
726 726
703-737 727
759-795 772
758 758
851-870 855

Price Range
150.00-160.00

169.00
177.50
167.50
162.00
157.00-165.00
159.00
151.00-157.00
139.00-154.00
148.00-154.00
133.50-149.00
143.00-153.00
132.00-145.00
131.00-146.50
131.00-140.00
121.00-145.00
136.00
130.00-138.00
133.00
120.00-135.00
134.00-141.00
129.00
142.50-145.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

14

Wt Range Avg Wt
385 385

Price Range
150.00

147.00
148.40
139.63
147.85
148.96
136.29
144.66
140.00
143.77
139.53
136.50
130.00

Avg Price
156.81
169.00
177.50
167.50
162.00
161.80
159.00
154.11
147.54
150.12
141.97
148.42
139.57
135.84
137.27
134.88
136.00
136.01
133.00
127.17
135.74
129.00
143.18

Avg Price
150.00

Value Added

Unweaned

Unweaned

Value Added

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned
Value Added

Unweaned

Unweaned
Value Added

Unweaned

Unweaned
Value Added

Fleshy
Unweaned

Unweaned
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469-487
502
560

560-594

639-649

628-646

655-695
746
787

483
502
560
576
642
631
655
746
787

133.00-147.50
135.00
130.00
122.50-149.00
126.00-138.00
124.00-125.00
133.00-135.00
115.00
129.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

24
12
14
20
10
11
85
47
55
45
43
69
45
59
85
7
391
45
228
33
142
57
23
138
20
12
8

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt

Wt Range Avg Wt
306 306
325 325
330 330

383-396 389
387 387
386 386

411-440 430

423-441 431

464-483 468

457-484 470

520-536 526

507-547 533

505-547 531

560-591 576

555-590 582
594 594

600-647 631

618-639 631

659-699 680

665-691 678

707-736 724
722 722
701 701

770-781 779

829-842 832
864 864
910 910

Price Range
171.00

180.00
162.50
160.00-165.00
174.00
158.00
143.00-154.00
144.00-152.00
144.00-151.00
132.50-141.00
139.50-144.00
126.00-134.00
132.00-139.00
141.00-151.00
127.00-135.00
130.00
128.00-139.00
123.00-127.00
134.50-141.00
125.00
138.00-142.00
127.50
132.50
131.00-137.50
129.50-133.00
130.00
118.00

Price Range

144.25
135.00
130.00
130.69
130.13
124.72
133.00
115.00
129.00

Avg Price
171.00
180.00
162.50
162.27
174.00
158.00
150.56
145.76
149.29
134.95
141.21
130.74
133.46
146.93
130.99
130.00
135.11
126.04
137.87
125.00
139.43
127.50
132.50
135.37
130.39
130.00
118.00

Avg Price

Unweaned

Unweaned
Unweaned

Unweaned
Value Added

Thin Fleshed
Unweaned

Fancy
Unweaned
Unweaned
Value Added

Unweaned

Unweaned
Value Added

Unweaned
Value Added

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned
Value Added
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17
13
11
32
46
18
29
93
63
92
57
59
136
104
43
71
22
17

273-281
344
305

363-376

356-388

416-435

476-491

452-491

501-536

514-547

551-575

552-591

610-648

602-649

660-678

660-680

710-738
786

277
344
305
368
363
427
483
472
518
533
568
573
627
627
667
667
728
786

150.00-162.50
167.50
135.00
136.00-165.00
138.00-148.00
125.00-130.00
135.00-143.00
129.00-144.00
125.00-135.00
122.00-131.00
125.00-134.00
116.00-135.00
121.00-133.50
116.00-131.00
125.00-130.00
124.00-129.00
129.00-136.00
120.00-132.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
10
42

8

8

4
30
24
47
14
11
16
14

Wt Range

381
474-494
529
529
541
578-588
553-596
612-632
671
713
746
798

Avg Wt

381
480
529
529
541
582
570
625
671
713
746
798

Price Range
131.00

114.00-115.00
119.00
119.00
116.00
123.00-127.50
115.00-125.00
107.00-120.00
109.00
123.00
115.00
123.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
3
8
7
20
26
8

Wt Range

280
328
418
467-490
460-492
640

Avg Wt

280
328
418
475
482
640

Price Range
200.00

195.00
172.50
162.50-178.00
152.50-153.00
136.00

156.53
167.50
135.00
151.06
141.98
127.17
137.76
134.68
130.92
125.66
130.90
122.63
131.07
123.55
128.11
125.18
133.52
124.24

Avg Price
131.00
114.71
119.00
119.00
116.00
125.83
119.29
111.66
109.00
123.00
115.00
123.00

Avg Price
200.00

195.00
172.50
172.40
152.85
136.00

Unweaned

Unweaned
Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned
Value Added

Unweaned
Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned
Unweaned
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22 659-677 666 118.00-124.00 120.49 Unweaned

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
11 227 227 175.00 175.00
30 345 345 140.00 140.00 Unweaned
15 394 394 156.00 156.00 Unweaned
75 415-429 419 146.00-164.00 152.92 Unweaned
10 457-464 460 160.00-170.00 165.96
14 491 491 153.00 153.00 Unweaned
8 545 545 149.00 149.00 Unweaned
32 602-641 614 121.00-139.00 133.72 Unweaned

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
12 328 328 140.00 140.00 Unweaned
8 457 457 133.00 133.00 Unweaned
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.
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